NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Annual Report 2019-20 |  151

COMPANY OVERVIEW STATUTORY REPORTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

		  Foreign currency risk exposure:
		  Sensitivity:
		�  The sensitivity of profit or loss and equity to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial

instruments:
` Million

As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019
Movement

in Rate
Impact on

PAT [*]
Impact on

Other Equity [*]
Movement

in Rate
Impact on

PAT [*]
Impact on

Other Equity [*]
USD 9.00% (595) 22 7.00% (517) 23
USD -9.00% 595 (22) -7.00% 517 (23)
EUR 7.00% 2 7.00% (8)
EUR -7.00% (2) -7.00% 8
Others 5.00% (0) 5.00% (1)
Others -5.00% 0 -5.00% 1

		  * Holding all other variables constant

	 d	 Interest rate risk:
		  Liabilities:
		�  The Company’s policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing. As at March 31, 2020, the Company

is exposed to changes in market interest rates through bank borrowings at variable interest rates. The Company’s investments in Fixed
Deposits are at fixed interest rates.

		  Sensitivity *:
		  Below is the sensitivity of profit or loss and equity changes in interest rates:

` Million
Movement in

Rate
As at

March 31, 2020
As at

March 31, 2019
Interest rates +0.50% (108) (107)
Interest rates -0.50% 108 107

		  * Holding all other variables constant

	 e	 Price risk:
		  Exposure:
		�  The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from investments in equity and mutual funds held by the Company and classified in the balance

sheet as fair value through OCI and at fair value through profit or loss respectively. To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity
securities and mutual funds, the Company diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by
the Company.

		  Sensitivity *:
		  The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of the index on the Company’s equity and profit for the period.